

## **City of Hughson**

7018 Pine Street • PO Box 9 Hughson CA 95326 Ph. 209-883-4054 • Fax 209-883-2638 www.hughson.org

## **Facility Rental Procedure**

- Submit proof of Special Event Insurance, naming the City of Hughson as "Additional Insured", in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 with the address of 2307 4<sup>th</sup> Street Hughson, CA 95326
- 2. Security officers may be required at your event, please verify with City staff. Review the list of approved security firms that may be contracted for use at your event. (Reference on the 2<sup>nd</sup> page) Please be advised you should contact the firms as soon as possible as their schedules may fill up quick.
- 3. A fully completed application, fees, proof of insurance and security contract must be submitted no later than <u>30 days prior</u> to your scheduled event to allow for further processing.
- 4. Should you have any questions regarding the application procedure, please contact the City of Hughson at 209-883-4054

## **Approved Security Firms**

•	Accolade Security, Inc. 2111 Geer Rd #201 Turlock, CA 95382	(209) 250-1685
•	ANI Private Security 400 12th St. Ste. 28 Modesto Ca 95356	(510) 652-6833
•	Aone Security 160 Ironwood Dr Turlock, CA 95380	(209) 252-5832
•	Crimetek Security 3448 N Golden State Blvd Turlock, CA 95382	(209) 668-6208
•	Ontel Private Security 2125 Wylie Dr. Ste. 11 Modesto Ca 95355	(209) 521-0200
•	Quality Security Services 1048 Cypress Hill Ln. Stockton Ca 95206	(209) 300-4651
•	Stevens Protection 23658 4th Ave Stevinson, CA 95374	(209) 678-5103

Any person renting the Hughson Community Senior Center for an event that requires security may contract with the Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department. The process is as follows:

Confer with the Chief of Police Services, who has the ability to prepare a security contract, which will be made pursuant to Government Code Section 53069.8

Chief Fidel Landeros Hughson Police Services Office Line: 209-883-4052